Contact Information

@ Location
2864 Ashmun St
Sault Ste. Marie Ml
49783

‘;\ Phone

906-632-5220 or
1-800-922-0582

Mailing Address

PO Box 1628
Sault Ste. Marie M| 49783

Fax
=]

) 906-632-5248

Office Hours

Monday-Friday 8 am— 5 pm

Scan QR Code
To download application

APPLY TODAY

Tina Fox PRC Manager
Ext 43350
tfox1@saulttribe.net

Kelly Menominee PRC Specialist
Ext 43372
kmenominee@saulttribe.net

Kim Menard
A-C Patient Care Coordinator
Ext 43380
kmenard@saulttribe.net

Michelle Bole
D-H Patient Care Coordinator
Ext 43385
mbole@saulttribe.net

Sagen Nolan
I-MC Patient Care Coordinator
Ext 43381
snolan@saulttribe.net

Eryn Loridon
Me-R Patient Care Coordinator
Ext43383
eloridon@saulttribe.net

Claudette Crook
S-Z Patient Care Coordinator
Ext 43382
ccrook@saulttribe.net

Purchased
Referred Care

Learn more about the
Sault Ste. Marie Tribal
Health Center
Purchased Referred
Care Program




What is the process for After

must complete and have a current Hours, Emergency and Weekend

lication on file and approved prior to care?

iving services from PRC.
e When the tribal clinics are closed you

e Proof of income is used to determine must call the after hours nurse triage

R line in the area your primary provider
eligibility for alternate resources such as Y v

is located. The nurse will provide

Medicaid, Medicare, VA, etc. PRCis the medical advice and if needed will refer

payor of last resort , all insurances or you to the closest walk-in clinic or
other methods of coverage are to be émergency room.
used first. e Ifyouare referred by the triage nurse

you then need to call PRC within 72
What are the responsibilities of hours for your voucher.

PRC members?

e Schedule an appointment with your pri- Triage Numbers:

mary tribal physician. When necessary

. . . e  Sault Tribal Health Center
they will then provide you with an out-

side referral to a non-tribal health care *906-632-5200
N .. oA
s Saulr $1E. Manie physician or facility. e St Ignace Tribal Health C enter
MEWBERRY 5
HUNISING ; !
e Call PRC prior to services being provided *906-643-8689

for (authorization/voucher ) for your «  Manistique Health Center

i NANISTIQUE HESSEL
ST. IeWace

upcoming referral appointment.
*906-341-8469

e  Munising Health Center

*906-387-4721




